## THE CITY OF VAUGHAN **BY-LAW**

## BY-LAW NUMBER 042-2024

## A By-law to dedicate certain lands as part of the public highway.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: THAT the lands which are situate in the City of Vaughan, in the Regional Municipality of York, legally described as Part of Block 251, Plan 65M-3914, designated as Parts 1 and 2 on Plan 65R-40692, being part of PIN 03327-5076 (LT) and Part of Block 151, Plan 65M-3899, designated as Part 3 on Plan 65R-40692, being part of PIN 03327-4265 (LT) registered in the Land Registry Office for the Land Titles Division of York Region (No.65); be and they are hereby dedicated as part of a public highway known as "Cityview Boulevard".

Voted in favour by City of Vaughan Council this 26th day of March, 2024.

Steven Del Duca, Mayor

Todd Coles, City Clerk

Authorized by By-law 005-2018 being a By-law to authorize delegation of approval of certain administrative matters to Staff. Adopted by Vaughan City Council on January 30, 2018. City Council voted in favour of this by-law on March 26, 2024. Approved by Mayoral Decision MDC 004-2024 dated March 26, 2024. **Effective Date of By-Law: March 26, 2024** 

## **ATTACHMENT No.2**

